

THE  
SOUTH AUSTRALIAN  
LAW REPORTS,

1920

Edited by R. N. FINLAYSON, LL.B.,  
A PRACTITIONER OF THE SUPREME COURT  
OF SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Published in Adelaide by

THE

THE LAW BOOK COMPANY OF AUSTRALASIA, LTD.

Melbourne, Vic.	425 Chancery Lane
Sydney, N.S.W.	151 Phillip Street
Brisbane	Inns of Court, Adelaide Street

PRINTED BY W. K. THOMAS & Co., ADELAIDE

# THE SOUTH AUSTRALIAN LAW SOCIETY

(INCORPORATED).

---

## MEMBERS OF THE COUNCIL AND OFFICERS.

PRESIDENT: E. B. GRUNDY, ESQ., K.C.

VICE-PRESIDENT: T. S. O'HALLORAN, ESQ.

### COUNCIL:

THE HON. THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL  
A. W. PIPER, ESQ., K.C.  
H. ANGAS PARSONS, ESQ., K.C.  
F. VILLENEUVE SMITH, ESQ., K.C.  
F. H. DOWNER, ESQ.  
J. M. NAPIER, ESQ.  
C. W. HAYWARD, ESQ.  
P. E. JOHNSTONE, ESQ.  
T. C. HOLLAND, ESQ.  
R. W. BENNETT, ESQ.  
H. THOMPSON, ESQ.  
H. W. HUNT, ESQ.

HON. AUDITORS { GEO. McEWIN, ESQ.  
                  { S. H. SKIPPER, ESQ.

HON. TREASURER: H. W. HUNT, ESQ.

HON. SECRETARY: C. A. EDMUNDS, ESQ.

Chamber of Manufactures Building, Pirie Street, Adelaide.

### STATUTORY COMMITTEE OF COUNCIL.

THE HON. THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL  
SIR JOSIAH SYMON, K.C., K.C.M.G.  
E. B. GRUNDY, ESQ., K.C.  
J. M. NAPIER, ESQ.

### ATTORNEY-GENERAL:

H. NEWMAN BARWELL, ESQ.

## JUDGES OF THE SUPREME COURT.

---

THE HONOURABLE SIR GEORGE JOHN ROBERT MURRAY, K.C.M.G.  
CHIEF JUSTICE.

THE HONOURABLE SIR JOHN HANNAH GORDON, KNT.

THE HONOURABLE ALEXANDER BUCHANAN

THE HONOURABLE THOMAS SLANEY POOLE

---

## NOTANDA ET CORRIGENDA.

*Executor, Trustee & Agency Company of S.A. v. Bleechmore:*  
upheld on appeal to High Court, 15th September, 1921.

*In re Nilsson, Nitschke v. Buhlmann,* upheld on appeal to  
High Court, 16th September, 1921.

*Luke v. Mayoh:* upheld on appeal to Full Court of South Aus-  
tralia: reversed on appeal to High Court, 22nd September,  
1921: but on another ground.

p. 31—Line 15 for “Plummer” read “Plimmer” and add “10”  
after “R.”

p. 57—Line 13 from bottom for “Taylor” read “Naylor.”

p. 93—Sidenote for “Backaouse” read “Backhouse.”

p. 102—Line 15 from bottom for “Beare” read “Baird.”

p. 142—Headnote line 4, transpose the words “Webster” and  
“Richards.”

p. 179—Line 5 from bottom for “1884” read “1867.”

p. 232—Line 4 from bottom for “Csosthwaite” read “Cross-  
thwaite.”

p. 245—Headnote line 5 from bottom for “Barker” read  
“Baker.”

p. 344—Headnote line 5 for “L” read “C.”